

¢

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14021/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2012 in RSA No.4069/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMARJIT SINGH BAJWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Civil Appeal No. 08 of 04-01-1997 RBT Case No. 67 of 18-09-09 - Jaswant Singh Bajwa vs. Major General Kuldip Singh Bajwa (Retd.) and Civil Appeal No. 303 of 16-12-1996 RBT Case No. 68 of 18-9-09 - Major General Kuldip Singh Bajwa (Retd.) vs. Jaswant Singh Bajwa, both pending in the court of Additional District Judge, Gurdaspur, Punjab shall remain stayed.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|