

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14021/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2012 in RSA No. 4069/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

AMARJIT SINGH BAJWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chopra, Adv.
for Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated at the hands of the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking an adjournment, on account of personal difficulty. It is pointed out, that a mention in this behalf was made yesterday as well.

Prayer for an adjournment is allowed.

Post for hearing after one week.

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS